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Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the funds earmarked for the current financial year under `Pradhan Mantri Gram Sadak Yojana`;

(b) the details of the funds allocated thereunder, State-wise;

(c) the number of proposals received from Himachal Pradesh for the construction of roads under the aforesaid scheme; and

(d) the names of the schemes sanctioned out of the aforesaid proposals?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT(SHRIMATI SURYAKANTA PATIL)

(a) The total Budget provision for Pradhan Mantri Gram Sadak Yojana (PMGSY), including World Bank/Asian Development Bank funded projects, during the current financial year 2005-06 is Rs. 4235.00 crore.

(b) State-wise allocation for the year 2005-06 under PMGSY is given in annexure.

(c) & (d) The proposals for Phase-V (2005-06) of PMGSY and World Bank funded PMGSY proposals submitted by Himachal Pradesh considered by the Empowered Committee of the Ministry of Rural Development are as follows:

Item Phase-V World Bank
      (2005-06) Funding
        (2005-06)

No. of road works    105  97
Length (Kms)     614.496  691.15
Value of proposals cleared (Rs. in crore) 132.93 154.44

The State Government has to complete certain prerequisites including adoption of on-line accounting before the clearance is issued in respect of Phase-V works. In respect of World Bank funded works, the Detailed Project Reports (DPRs) are to be checked by the Technical Examiners.

ANNEXURE

Statement referred to in reply to part (b) of the Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No. 7205 due for reply on 13-5-2005

State-wise tentative allocation of funds under PMGSY for 2005-06#

       (Rs. in crore)

Sl. State  Allocation World Bank Asian   Total
No. from Cess Deve- Allocation
       lopment
       Bank

1 Andhra Pradesh 100.00  -  -  100.00
2     Arunachal Pr. 52.00           -               -         52.00
3     Assam        176.00          -               -              176.00
4     Bihar          332.00          -               -               332.00


5     Chhattisgarh  235.00          -            95.00           330.00
6     Goa            5.00            -               -              5.00
7     Gujarat       60.00           -               -              60.00
8     Haryana      25.00           -               -               25.00
9     Himachal Pr. 82.00        50.00           -               132.00
10    J & K  60.00           -               -            60.00
11    Jharkhand     170.00       25.00           -             195.00
12    Karnataka      105.00          -               -               105.00
13    Kerala          25.00           -               -               25.00
14    Madhya Pradesh 435.00          -            100.00          535.00
15    Maharashtra   140.00          -               -              140.00
16    Manipur        28.00           -               -              28.00
17    Meghalaya     40.00           -               -               40.00
18    Mizoram         27.00           -               -              27.00
19    Nagaland        25.00           -               -              25.00
20    Orissa         268.00          -               -              268.00
21    Punjab     30.00           -               -               30.00
22    Rajasthan    229.00       57.00           -             286.00
23    Sikkim       25.00           -               -              25.00
24    Tamil Nadu 85.00           -               -               85.00
25    Tripura       35.00           -               -              35.00
26    Uttar Pradesh  370.00   75.00           -             445.00
27    Uttaranchal  95.00           -               -              95.00
28    West Bengal   221.00          -               -              221.00

Total      3480.00    207.00     195.00     3882.00

# = Does not include funds earmarked for special areas, NRRDA, and capacity development
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